

C.A.No. 7154-7155 OF 1999
ITEM No.2

Court No. 3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 11-12&13-14 In Civil Appeal No.7154-7155/1999

M.M. DOLICHAN & ORS

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ORS

Respondent (s)

With
IAS 15-16, 17-18 and 19-20

(With Appln(s). for permission to file appln. for
impleadment/directions and office report)

Date : 08/03/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.B. PATTANAİK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant (s)

Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv. (not present)

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. P.N. Misra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Mr. Sindhu T.P.,

Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Advs.

Mr. V.B. Saharya, Adv. for

M/s Saharya & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....J
.SP2

I.A. Nos. 11-14@@

CCCCCCCCCCCC

These Applications for being impleaded as a party to
the Civil Appeals which have already been disposed of stands
dismissed.

IA Nos. 15-20@@

CCCCCCCCCCCC

It is stated that these applications have become
infructuous. They are accordingly dismissed.

.SP1

(J.S. Rawat)
Court Master

(Suneet Bala Sharma)
Court Master